@ Trial Results - NSSA SKEET 2024

STATUS
In Progress

COMPETITIONS INCLUDED:
TO DATE. SEE BELOW FOR CUT-OFF EVENT.

* CTSASA Northern Cape Standard Championships 2023
» CTSASA Free State Standard Championships 2023

* CTSASA Western Cape Standard Championships 2023
» CTSASA Gauteng North Standard Championships 2024
» CTSASA Limpopo Standard Championships 2024

» CTSASA Central Gauteng Standard Championships 2024
* CTSASA KwaZulu Natal Standard Championships 2024
» CTSASA South African Grand 2024

* CTSASA Mpumalanga Standard Championships 2024

» CTSASA Eastern Cape Standard Championships 2024
NOTES

Please read the following notes very carefully

ALL NATIONAL TRIAL REPORTS ARE SUBJECT TO FINAL CHECKING AND CONFIRMATION - IF IN DOUBT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR COMMISSION CONVENOR OR THE CTSASA
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

LIST OF TRIAL EVENTS : 2023 trial events - NC Std, FS Std, WC Std. The trial events for 2024 - GN Std, LIM Std, CG Std, KZN Std, SA Grand, EC Std, MP Std

Scores to count : 8 (eight)

Designated event : NSSA Skeet World Championship 2024, 30th Sept to 7th October 2024

First trial event : Northern Cape Standard 2023 (19th/20th August 2023)

Cut-off event : Mpumalanga Standard 2024 (22nd/23rd June 2024)

Last date for members to register for the trial : 3rd April 2024 : you need to complete a TRIAL REGISTRATION FORM, pay a R200 trial levy and send proof of payment PLUS
a copy of your VALID passport and ID and completed registration form to the CTSASA Executive Officer at info@ctsasa.co.za.

To view the percentages to achieve, please download NATIONAL TRIAL REGULATIONS SCHEDULE A.

PLEASE NOTE!!! In order for members to be eligible for selection, the report below must show that the trial levy is paid. If you have recently sent in your registration
please be patient whilst your registration is processed, thank you!

SCORES COUNTING:

8

DISCIPLINE:

NSSA Skeet

TOTAL MEMBERS WHO TOOK PART:
126
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Trial Standings

CTSA Name Trial CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA Free CTSASA Free CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA Scores Total Average
NO Levy Northern Cape Northern Cape State Standard State Western Cape  Western Cape  Gauteng North Gauteng North Limpopo Limpopo Central Central KwaZulu Natal KwaZulu Natal South South South Mpumalanga Mpumalanga  Eastern Cape  Eastern Cape
Paid Standard Standard Championships Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Gauteng Gauteng Standard Standard African African African Standard Standard Standard Standard
Championship  Championship 2023 Cl i i Cl i i i i C i i Cl i i Cl i i Cl i i Standard Standard Championship Championship Grand Grand Grand i i cl i i cl i i cl i
52023 52023 52023 2023 52023 2024 2024 2024 2024 Championships Championships s 2024 s 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 s 2024 s 2024 s 2024
2024 2024
4103 Pieter Not 95 - 99 - - - - - 97 97 95 98 - - 97 98 - - - - - 8 776/ 97.00%
Rheeder Paid 800
5956  Stian Not 94 - 97 - - - - - 97 95 97 99 B - 9 99 - B - - - 8 774/ 96.75%
Rheeder Paid 800
2727 Kobus Paid - - - 99 - - 97 - - 95 95 97 - - - - - 9 - % 97 8 770/ 96.25%
Liebenberg 800
3880 Riaan Not - - - E - - 9% 9% 95 % 98 % - - 97 95 - - - - - 8 767/ 95.88%
Pretorius Paid 800
4256 Andries Paid - - - % 95 5 E 5 95 5 e 9% 95 5 5 % 5 9% % 5 5 8 765/ 95.63%
Saaiman 800
5259 Wynand Paid - - - - - - - - 95 94 97 - - - - 98 - 94 97 95 94 8 764/ 95.50%
Kotze 800
6179 Herman Paid - - - % o o B 2 = % B 97 = 95 93 97 5 92 5 5 %8 8 762/ 95.25%
Kruger 800
3749  Frans Paid - 96 9% - - - - - 95 97 - - - - - 95 94 94 - 95 - 8 760/ 95.00%
Pieterse 800
5756 Markus Paid 96 9% - E = = E - 99 100 E - 93 84 = = - - - % 95 8 759/ 94.88%
Bonsma 800
3808 Helgardtvan Not - - 91 97 - - - - 93 - - 97 - - % 97 92 97 - - - 8 758/ 94.75%
Biljon Paid 800
5755 Hendrik Paid 92 93 - 98 % - E - - % E - - - - - % % - - 93 8 758/ 94.75%
Bonsma 800
5258 Yolandi Kotze Paid - - - - - - - - - 97 91 91 - - 94 94 - 97 - 91 98 8 753/ 94.13%
800
5960 Max Paid - - - . s s 95 92 92 95 93 93 = s s 92 96 - E - - 8 748/ 93.50%
Papendorf 800
2332 Willy Woolls ~ Paid - - 92 - - - 89 92 920 93 - - 95 95 - 90 - - - - - 8 736/ 92.00%
800
6242 Harry Paid - - 88 . = s E . E 93 94 % 92 86 %2 = 97 - . s - 8 736/ 92.00%
Hughes 800
4120  Stannard Not - - 91 90 . . 92 93 93 89 - . - - 92 9% . - - - - 8 734/ 91.75%
Silcock Paid 800
5420 Hardus Not - . s . s ) . . 91 ) 91 73 . . s s ) 73 90 s - 8 726/ 90.75%
Saaiman Paid 800
2768 Wayne Not - - 86 88 - - - 85 92 92 93 95 - - - 93 - - - - - 8 724/ 90.50%
Brown Paid 800
5926 Jacobus Not - - - - - - 82 80 82 81 84 - - - 82 86 86 - - - - 8 663/ 82.88%
Greeff Paid 800
5743 Coen Not - - 9 - - - 84 91 82 85 92 - - - - - - 95 - - - 7 625/ 89.29%
Vermaak Jnr  Paid 700
6077  Micael Not - - 74 - - - 64 62 65 65 - - - - 80 79 - - - - - 7 489/ 69.86%
Swanton Paid 700
692  Peter Antak  Not - - - - - - 88 9% - - 86 87 - - 95 90 - - - - - 6 540/ 90.00%
Paid 600




CTSA Name Trial CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA Free CTSASA Free CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA Scores Total Average
NO Levy Northern Cape Northern Cape State Standard State Western Cape  Western Cape  Gauteng North Gauteng North Limpopo Limpopo Central Central KwaZulu Natal KwaZulu Natal South South South Mpumalanga Mpumalanga  Eastern Cape  Eastern Cape
Paid Standard Standard Championships Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Gauteng Gauteng Standard tandard African  African African Standard Standard Standard Standard
Championship ~ Championship 2023 Championship  Championships Championship C jonships Championships C jonships Championships Standard Standard Championship Championship Grand Grand Grand Championships Championship Championship Champi
52023 52023 52023 2023 52023 2024 2024 2024 2024 Championships Championships s 2024 52024 2024 2024 2024 2024 52024 52024 52024
2024 2024
5745  Emil Not - - - - - - 74 82 - - 66 - - - 65 s - 65 - - - 6 423/ 70.50%
Gryffenberg  Paid 600
6431 Gert Senekal Not - - 55 - - - 68 - 67 63 - - - - 71 70 - - - - - 6 394/ 65.67%
Paid 600
5992  Karel Not - - 96 - - - 97 96 - - - - - - - - - 95 95 - - 5 479/ 95.80%
Mestdagh Paid 500
4971  Leonard Not - - - - - - 92 91 - - 96 - - - 91 89 - - - - - 5 459/ 91.80%
Bonsma Paid 500
3647 Amelda Not - - - - - - - - 88 83 95 92 - - - - - 85 - - - 5 443/ 88.60%
Greyling Paid 500
4595 Timothy van  Not - - 92 93 78 82 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 91 - 5 436/ 87.20%
Heerden Paid 500
6046 Marnus Not - = = = = = 76 93 = = 83 90 = - - - = 89 = = = 5 431/ 86.20%
Bonsma Paid 500
6195 Dale Hughes Paid - - - - - - - - - - 84 - 84 90 86 86 - - - - - 5 430/ 86.00%
500
6346 Fabio Lendia Not 75 84 69 = = = 86 85 = = = = = = = = = = = = = 5 399/ 79.80%
Paid 500
3408 Barry duToit Not 97 97 - - - - - - - - - - - - 97 96 - - - - - 4 387/ 96.75%
Paid 400
3833 Martin de Not - - - - - - - - - - 93 95 - - 95 96 - - - - - 4 379/ 94.75%
Waal Paid 400
6441 Carl Tsai Not - - - - 93 93 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 92 91 4 369/ 92.25%
Paid 400
6004 John Boucher Not - - 91 91 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 89 93 4 364/ 91.00%
Paid 400
6308 Scott Not - - - - 86 83 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 92 95 4 356/ 89.00%
McKenzie Paid 400
6162 Mark Millard ~ Not - - - - - - - - - - 85 86 - - - - - 90 94 - - 4 355/ 88.75%
Paid 400
5810 William Not - - - - 89 89 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 89 84 4 351/ 87.75%
Colombo Paid 400
6163 Devon Not - - - - - - - - - - 85 91 - - - - - 920 84 - - 4 350/ 87.50%
Millard Paid 400
6081 Fernando Not 88 - 87 - - - 87 87 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 349/ 87.25%
Lendia Paid 400
6378 Nicholas Not - - - - - - - - 78 - 82 - - - 85 86 - - - - - 4 331/ 82.75%
Greeff Paid 400
5720 SeanMiler  Not - - - - - - 83 81 78 78 - - - - - - - - - - - 4 320/ 80.00%
Paid 400
5356 Johannes Not - - 5 e o 5 72 5 75 5 e 5 = 5 78 74 5 5 5 5 5 4 299/ 74.75%
Meyer Paid 400
5760 Estelle Not - - - - - - ke 74 - - - - - - 72 75 - - - - - 4 292/ 73.00%
Westley Paid 400
2999 Mark Peeters Not - - - E = = 85 89 E - 87 - E - = = - - - - - 3 261/ 87.00%
Paid 300
1962  Etienne Not - - 92 83 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 83 - - - 3 258/ 86.00%
Cilliers Paid 300




CTSA
NO

6232
5580
3815
4325
5343
4957
3621
3905
5337
4778
5448
2846
5530
2694
5884
2578
5597
4004
4937
6319
6455
5236
5846

6230

Tony Teu

Daniel
Silcock

Nicodemos
Perdikes

Allan Warren

Peet Herbst

Pieter

Greyling

Faan
Greyling

Sergio Nunes
Reece
Rodrigues

Peter
Stenslunde

Andre Horak

David Lillico

Clive

Coulthard

Tim Murray

Scott Haslam

Ralph

Katzwinkel

Aletta
Montgomery

Rob
Henderson

Robert Young
snr

Robert
McAdam

Francois
Pieterse

Don Bester

Corne
Grimmbacher

Oscar Basch

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

Not
Paid

CTSASA
Northern Cape
Standard
Championship
52023

CTSASA
Northern Cape
Standard
Championship
52023

CTSASA Free
State Standard
Championships
2023

CTSASAFree  CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA
State Western Cape  Western Cape  Gauteng North Gauteng North Limpopo Limpopo
Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
Cl i Cl i Cl i C i Cl i Cl i Cl i
52023 2023 52023 2024 2024 2024 2024

- - 79 88 - -

. . 80 . . .

. . 61 . . .
- 9 90 - - - -
. 88 . . . . .
B - . - . 89 .

85 - 89 -
B . . 87 . - .
88 - - -
- 86 86 - - - -

. . 82 . .

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

CTSASA
Central
Gauteng
Standard
Championships
2024

CTSASA
KwaZulu Natal
Standard
Championship
52024

CTSASA
KwaZulu Natal
tandard

Championship
52024

91

89

CTSASA
South
African
Grand
20:

CTSASA
South
African
Grand
2024

CTSASA
South
African
Grand
2024

CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA
Mpumalanga ~ Mpumalanga  Eastern Cape  Eastern Cape
Standard Standard Standard Standard

Cl i Cl i Cl i Cl i

2024 52024 52024 52024

80 - - -

99 99 - -

9% %6 - -

. % 93

- 9 %0

. . 9 .

- - 86 81

Scores Total

3 254/
300
3 250/
300
3 237/
300
3 232/
300
3 211/
300
2 198/
200
2 192/
200
2 189/
200
2 187/
200
2 184/
200
2 184/
200
2 183/
200
2 183/
200
2 182/
200
2 180/
200
2 178/
200
2 176/
200
2 1741
200
2 173/
200
2 173/
200
2 172/
200
2 168/
200
2 167/
200
2 167/
200

Average

84.67%

83.33%

79.00%

77.33%

70.33%

99.00%

96.00%

94.50%

93.50%

92.00%

92.00%

91.50%

91.50%

91.00%

90.00%

89.00%

88.00%

87.00%

86.50%

86.50%

86.00%

84.00%

83.50%

83.50%




CTSA Name Trial CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA Free CTSASA Free CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA Scores Total Average
NO Levy Northern Cape Northern Cape State Standard State Western Cape  Western Cape  Gauteng North Gauteng North Limpopo Limpopo Central Central KwaZulu Natal KwaZulu Natal South South South Mpumalanga Mpumalanga  Eastern Cape  Eastern Cape
Paid Standard Standard Championships Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Gauteng Gauteng Standard tandard African  African African Standard Standard Standard Standard
Championship ~ Championship 2023 Championship  Championships Championship C jonships Championships C jonships Championships Standard Standard Championship Championship Grand Grand Grand Championships Championship Championship Champi
52023 52023 52023 2023 52023 2024 2024 2024 2024 Championships Championships s 2024 52024 2024 2024 2024 2024 52024 52024 52024
2024 2024
6262 Alexander Not - - - - 78 89 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 167/ 83.50%
McHarg Paid 200
4152 Johann Paid - - - - - - 80 86 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 166/ 83.00%
Marais 200
311 Freddy Not - - - - 81 82 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 163/ 81.50%
Springorum  Paid 200
6231  Neil Botha Not - - - - - - - - - - - - 77 84 - - - - - - - 2 161/ 80.50%
Paid 200
5929 Gillian Not - - - - - - 77 82 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 159/ 79.50%
Maistry Paid 200
5885 Erick Not - - - - 89 69 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 158/ 79.00%
Badenhorst  Paid 200
3713 Deanle Not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 70 79 - - 2 149/ 74.50%
Roux Paid 200
4714 Willie Smit Not - - - - - - - - 71 78 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 149/ 74.50%
Paid 200
5088 Ruan Coetzer Not - = 70 77 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 2 147/ 73.50%
Paid 200
6068 Marchelle Not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 74 63 2 137/ 68.50%
Kilian Paid 200
6395 Riaanjanse  Not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 67 69 - - - - - 2 136/ 68.00%
van Paid 200
Rensburg
6223 Damian Not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 69 60 2 129/ 64.50%
Barnard Paid 200
3653 Stephen Not - - - - - - 60 67 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 127/ 63.50%
Arthur Paid 200
5476  Cornelius Not - - - - 57 59 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 116/ 58.00%
Grobbelaar Paid 200
6156  Stephnie Not - - - E - - 51 60 - - E - E - - - - - - - - 2 111/ 55.50%
Lendia Paid 200
6183  Marck Not - - - - - - - - 44 66 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 110/ 55.00%
Mynhardt Paid 200
6394 Louhanjanse Not - - - E = = E - E - E - E - 25 30 - - - - - 2 55/  55.00%
van Paid 100
Rensburg
5518 AlwynSmit  Not - - - - - - - - 45 61 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 106/ 53.00%
Paid 200
6432 Christiaan de Not - - 51 48 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 99/  49.50%
Vries Paid 200
5848 Waldo Freese Not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 97 - - - 1 97/ 97.00%
Paid 100
4587 Hayden Not 95 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 95/  95.00%
Potgieter Paid 100
3704 Karel Haefele Not - - - - 92 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 92/ 92.00%
Paid 100
6033 Anderson Not - - - - - - - - - - 91 - - - - - - - - - - 1 91/ 91.00%
White Paid 100




CTSA Name Trial CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA Free CTSASA Free CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA Scores Total Average
NO Levy Northern Cape Northern Cape State Standard State Western Cape  Western Cape  Gauteng North Gauteng North Limpopo Limpopo Central Central KwaZulu Natal KwaZulu Natal South South South Mpumalanga Mpumalanga  Eastern Cape  Eastern Cape
Paid Standard Standard Championships Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Gauteng Gauteng Standard tandard African  African African Standard Standard Standard Standard
Championship ~ Championship 2023 Championship  Championships Championship C jonships Championships C jonships Championships Standard Standard Championship Championship Grand Grand Grand Championships Championship Championship Champi
52023 52023 52023 2023 52023 2024 2024 2024 2024 Championships Championships s 2024 52024 2024 2024 2024 2024 52024 52024 52024
2024 2024
5481 Gideon Not - - 89 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 89/  89.00%
Visagie Paid 100
5593 Riaan Kotze  Not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 89 - - - 1 89/  89.00%
Paid 100
2852 Thys Not 87 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 87/ 87.00%
Groenewald  Paid 100
3320 Kobus Not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 87 - - - - 1 87/  87.00%
Myburgh Paid 100
3694 Lemmy Not - - - - - - - - 85 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 85/  85.00%
Dolezal Paid 100
5869 Stefan Muller Not 85 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 85/  85.00%
Paid 100
3717  Johann Not - - - - 84 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 84/ 84.00%
Joubert Paid 100
5735 Luca Peacock Not - - - - 84 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 84/ 84.00%
Paid 100
4861  Morne van Not - - - - 83 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 83/  83.00%
Jaarsveld Paid 100
6241 WH Viljoen Not - - 83 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 83/ 83.00%
Paid 100
1411  Chris Not - - - - 82 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 82/ 82.00%
Marshall Paid 100
2321 Paul de Not - - - - 82 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 82/ 82.00%
Villiers Paid 100
3656 Doug Cherry Not - - - - 82 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 82/  82.00%
Paid 100
3741 Roelof Botha Not - - - - - - - - - - 81 - - - - - - - - - - 1 81/ 81.00%
Paid 100
6224 BrettPadoa Not - - - - - - 81 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 81/ 81.00%
Paid 100
4255 Dawie Fourie Not - - - - 80 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 80/  80.00%
Paid 100
5477  Daniel Not - - - - 80 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 80/  80.00%
Grobbelaar Paid 100
6225  Connor Not - = = = = = 80 = = = = = ° = = = = - = = = 1 80/  80.00%
Padoa Paid 100
5589  Alwyn van Not - - - - 79 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 79/ 79.00%
Jaarsveld Paid 100
5959  Kush Padia Not - - - - - - - - - - 79 - - - - - - - - - - 1 79/ 79.00%
Paid 100
4532 Nico Roets Not - - - - - - - - - - 75 - - - - - - - - - - 1 75/ 75.00%
Paid 100
4871 PeterBergh  Not 75 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 75/ 75.00%
Paid 100
6454 Kyle Bain Not - - - - 74 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 74/ 74.00%
Paid 100
6343 Graeme Not - - - - - - E - - - - - E - - - - 73 - - - 1 73/ 73.00%
Spear Paid 100




CTSA Name Trial CTSASA CTSASA CTSASAFree  CTSASAFree  CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA CTSASA Scores Total Average
NO Levy Northern Cape Northern Cape State Standard State Western Cape  Western Cape  Gauteng North Gauteng North Limpopo Limpopo Central Central KwaZulu Natal KwaZulu Natal South South South Mpumalanga  Mpumalanga  Eastern Cape  Eastern Cape
Paid Standard Standard Championships Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard Gauteng Gauteng Standard tandard African  African  African Standard Standard Standard Standard
Championship ~ Championship 2023 Championship  Championships Championship Championships Championships Championships Championships Standard Standard Championship  Championship Grand ~ Grand ~ Grand ~ Championships Championship ~Championship ~Champil
52023 52023 52023 2023 52023 2024 2024 2024 2024 Championships Championships s 2024 52024 2024 2024 2024 2024 52024 52024 52024
2024 2024
997 John Not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 72 - 1 72/ 72.00%
Arseniou Paid 100
5104 Reinier Louw Not - - - - 71 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 71/ 71.00%
Paid 100
5669 Gerhard Not - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 70 - - - - 1 70/ 70.00%
Schutte Paid 100
6399 JanSteyn  Not - - 62 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 62/ 62.00%
Paid 100
6167 JohnSteyn  Not - - - - - - - - 61 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 61/ 61.00%
Paid 100
5991 Hendrik Not - - - - 58 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 58/ 58.00%
Coetzer Paid 100
5973 Jenna Brown Not - - - - - - - - 51 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 51/ 51.00%
Paid 100
6452 Bryan Not - - - - 46 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 46/ 46.00%
Hamman Paid 100




